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The abolition of the Division 
Court or the placing of the exemption 
at $1000 would neither be morally wrong 
nor would it injure the rights of any­
one. On the other hand, it would make 
the farmer and the artisan secure in the 
possession of the implements by which 
their livelihood is obtained. The intro­
duction of such a law would briug about 
a changed condition in business methods.

It would tend to put the every-day 
transactions of life on a cash basis. It 
would keep .people from getting in debt. 
As we all know, it is easier to get in 
debt than to get out of it. It is bet­
ter, on the whole, to make it difficult 
for the Individual to procure goods unless 
he has ready money to pay for them 
than that he should be in a position 
to run ahead ot his resources and involve 
himself iu debt.

insurance.

ANOTHER YEAR OF PROSPERITYBkii City Fire teroee Ce’!. A pair ofA. Ml BA IO HT CON8BHTATITB BOM- 
IN S TA D IN NOBTB glMCOB.

To-Nleht, “d EWy

Gents’ Patent Leatfier Shoes 
Two Dollars.

SeTABLISHED 1871.
Ns, st Church Street • • Teremto.

Directors:
AUSTIN (Founder Dominion Bank) Fres’t. 

Hon. Juetico Maclennan. James Scott, Merchant
SURPLUS RESERVE,

Ratio ef Surplus Assets over all liabili­
ties. Including reinsurance reserve, to 
amount ef risks In force. S M per cent.

A ratio of Surplus Reserve Funds un­
equalled by any other fire insurance com­
pany transacting business in the Dominion.

SCOTT & WALMS-EY, Underwaters.

The Sun Life Assurance Com- 
oany of Canada.

BALDWINS
MAHATMAS

MARVELOUS 
THE 
WHITE
and their superb company, preaeot-ng the 
strangest, queerest, fuuniest show on earth. No 
matinees. No small children ad mi‘ted.________

Enthusiastic Convention of Government
Rapporter» Held In Btnyner Tc.terdey ^ store will be open to-morrow 
—McCarthy'» Policy Disapproved, and a m.
Conservative Candidate Chosen to Con- , NeW spring boot», Shoes and slippers 
test the Seat-The Right Will Be a that have been teaming in during the
lest the seat leading American TORONTO OPERA HOUSE.
Three-cornered One. ^0e centres fill this store to the roof, j *

Stayner, March 2L—One hundred and To-morrow, Saturday, Shoe Bargain

of a possible 175 met here this after ^ bttl.gainj wfil ha exceptional,
noon to appoint a candidate in full ac Oiferiug boots at such prices as these
cord with the Dominion Government, may cause more ruin to the shoe tra, e 
Ha.ughton Lennox ol Barrie was the no- of the city, but we’re here for your m- 
minee. Barrie sent 80 delegatee and terests.
Collingwood and vicinity about 60, who 
arrived on a special train with banner 
bearing the motto, “ Collingwood Ever 
Conservative.” •

for

un-
HAMILTON OFFICE.

No. 6 Arcade, Jamee-.treet nor,tb. 
H. B. SAYERS, Agent.

WHOLESALE NEWSDEALERS. 
F. W. Beebe, 391 Spadtna-avenue. 
George Messer, 707 Yomge-.treet, 
Mrs. Moriarty, 1426 Queen west.
H. Ebbage, 655 Dundas.
S. Duggan, 362 King-street east, 
O. R. Ezard, 767 Queen-street east.

ter. Before the fire they sold for ,0..,annual meeting of this company 
was (held in the head office building, 
Montreal, on March 15, 1895. There 
was a large attendance of those In­
terested. The main features of the 
report were as follows.

The operations of 1894 show most sub­
stantial and satisfactory progress, not 
only iu volume of new business, but also 
in profit-earnings and general prosperity, i

The applications received were 5920 for 
assurances amounting to $10 290,204.16. 
Of these, 6687 for $9,624,778.79 
cepted, the balance being declined or 
withdrawn. The new assurances ac­
tually put in force were 4222 for $7,307,- 
553.22. These figures are larger than 
those ever before reached in the com­
pany's history. There are now in 
force 19,873 policies, covering $31,628,- 
669.74, beiug an advance of 2241 poli­
cies for $8,728.818.28 beyoud the pre­
vious year. The net premium income 
has increased by $101,591.61 ; ttm In­
come from interests and rents by $34,- 
171.29, aud the total income by $188,- 
113.48. The assets have increased by 
$614,642.73. Ou the other hand, the 
death claims paid show a decrease of 
$29.476.06, and the outstanding claims 
a decrease of $7479.09, making a total 
saving iu mortality as compared with 
last year of $36,955.74.

Iu view of the strong position of the 
company it has been deemed expedient 
to anticipate the probable lowering of 
interest by calculating the liabilities at 
four per cent., instead of at four and a 
half per cent., the Dominion Government 
standard. For this purpose a special 
reserve of $226.592.86 has been set aside 
from the surplus, leaving a balance of 
$174,781.08, over all liabilities and 
capital stock. The Sun is the first Ca­
nadian company to make this change. 
According to the Government standard 
the surplus would have been $401,378.- 
94. This is an increase of $112,778.29 
beyond 1893. The assets are well and 
safely invested, and yield an average of 
6.7 per cent, interest. A proof of their 
high quality is the fact that the real 
estate held as the result of foreclosure 
amounts to only $77,169.14, as against 
mortgages of $2,606,889.11.

Another important step taken is the 
adoption of a non-forfeiture proviso 
whereby policies may be automatically 
protected against the risk of lapsing 
through neglect or temporary financial 
embarrassment.

The Dollars.

All our extra fine quality, faihlogabta 
Gentlemen's Shoes, at prices great!- 
drived since the lire.This week. Mats. Tues, Thurs. snd Bat.

George Dixon’s Specialty Co’y
pion Georg» Dixon. Champion Joe Waloot- 
Jack Lyueh. 20—Metropolitan Artis te—Jh

Bicycle riders should call and inspMj 
our new Bicycle Shoes.Cb»m 

Prof.
Next—Stroh's Vaudevilles and Fougere. Friday and Saturday Bargains tg 

full blast to Boots and Shoes, Slippy. 
Rubbers, Leggings and OvergaLteri^Millers' ad Manofactm’ Ins. Co. ASSEY MUSIC HALL

THOMAS’ ORCHESTRA
’ :• iwere ac-

OENTS* DEPARTMENT 
Crop Lace Boots, extension soles, sewed 

and nailed, 80c, regular $1.50.
Cordovan Lace Boots, whole foxed, oak 

soles, solid leather, 75c, regular $1.60.
Calf Bals., hand-sew-ed, $1.25, regular 

$2.50.
American Satin Cali Lac3 Boots, razor 

toe and Chicago wiug tips, $1.50, regu­
lar $2.75.

Tan Calf Lace 
Patent Calf Lace Boots,

(special), $1.86, regular $2.75.
Patent Calf Congress Walking Boots, 

American (special), $1.36, reg. $2.75.
English Enamel Whole Stock Laced 

Boots, manufactured by Hatton & Co., 
Loudon, England, $1.65, reg. $3. '

Shell Cordovan Walking Boots, Good- 
full Scotch waits, razor aud 

manufactured by Hatton

M«-4nm City Chambers W 
Church Street. Toronto.

J. t SPINK.
Vice-President.

PARLIAMENT CALLED.
condition of affairs George McPherson,The unfortunate 

arising out of the school legislation of 
the Province of Manitoba reached a fur- 

The Government

JAMES «OLDIE.
President. TO-NIGHT

Reserved seats—Back section lower 
gallery 50c. first 4 rows top gallery 75c, 

ground ftoo , under gallery. 75c; ground floor, 
best $1; lower gallery. 6th to 9th row, $1: lower 
gallery, first 5 rows, $1.50. Admission—Balance 
of top gallery 50c.

TO-MORROW—Ray. Robert Melntvre.
MONDAY AND TUKSDAY-Sousa'a Band.
Plan at box office from 10 a.ra. till 5 p m.

The Bargain King.

ISO Xonge-street
McCarthyite» Shut Ont

Quite a number of McCarthyite» 
outside the door, but not being : 
produce their delegates’ tickets they 
were not admitted.

President Teller took the chair at 2 
o’clock, and with him on the platform 
were H. Lennox, H. H. Strathy, J. W. 
Garvin and Secretary J. W. Bruce. The 
President said it should be their 
duty to silence sectarian agitators. 
There is plenty of scope for argument 
in the Conservative interests without hos­
tility.

•* The great question of the day is the 
fiscal policy, and as Mr. McCarthy has 

out flat-footed in the matter, and 
not in accord, it is our duty and the 
only alternative to elect one who is in 
accord with that policy.”

The President read a telegram from 
Hon. N. Clarke Wallace expressing his 
regret at not being able to be present 
and hoping that they would nominate a 
candidate to represent the Conservative 
party.

-----AIMS----- ther stage yesterday, 
at Ottawa decided to make a Remedial 
Order aud to summon Parliament for

were 
able toThis company wa« organised in 1885 ex- 

prosily (or the purpose of Insuring only 
manufacturing industrie», warehouses ana 
contents, the primary object . being to 
give protection against lossei by fire at 
a minimum coat, consistent with absolute 
security.

next month.
The result will be that Parliament will 

meet and thresh out a question that 
threatened to become a burning one if 
referred to the people direct.

The result will be that the Liberal 
party, which is responsible for th3 legis­
lation iu Manitoba complained of, must 
take its share iu the responsibility 
therefor.

The result will be that the country 
aud the people will in a much greater 
measure be freed of what is a religious 
issue, and be able to give their atten­
tion to the trade policy of the country. 
A religious or racial contention never 
did anything for the country. A fiscal 
policy, a policy dealing with the settle­
ment and development of the country, 
can do a great deal. And the fiscal 
or trade policy is still the great issue.

In the meantime keep clearly this in 
view, that a Remedial Order is one 
thing, and that ia the event of Mani­
toba’s disobedience thereof remedial leg­
islation by the Dominion Parliament is 
quite another thing, 
be very slow, and should be very slow, 
in overriding the legislation of Manitoba 
in the matter of education. We ought 
to avoid beginning with remedial legis­
lation until we know just where it will 
end.

XXXXXXXXXX)
iLots, $1.25, reg. $2.25.
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-----RESULTS-----
The nine years' record of this company Is 

unprecedented in the history of Ore In­
surance underwriting; the average losses 
and expenses combined was only 6»

As no canvassers are employed, dealing 
directly with the assured, those desiring 
to avau themselves of the advantages thus 

will please communicate direct

XPOPULAR CONCERT 
Auditorium, Sat. Ev’g, Mar. 23.

THE WILLSONti lot Pennsylvania) will 
sing.

HARRY RICH, Humorist, in Character. 
ADMISSION IU CENTS.

WORTHY EXAMPLES
The Baptist Church has long been noted 

for its staunch advocacy of the principle 
of the separation of church and state. 
The exemption of church property from 
municipal taxes is inimical to this prin­
ciple. The congregation of the Jarvis- 
etreeet Baptist Church some years ago 
won the admiration of the people of 
Ontario by voluntarily coming forward 
and paying more than a thousand dol­
lars yearly in taxes on their building, 
thus establishing their loyalty to this 
fundamental doctrine of their church. We 
are glad to notice that this worthy ex­
ample is being followed by other congre­
gations of the same denomination. We 
learn from this week’s Canadian Baptist 
that the Owen Sound Baptist Church has 
been paying taxes for two years and 
will continue to do so, aud that the Bap­
tist Church at Wiarton is doing thé 
same thing. The Baptists of Platts ville 
pay taxes on their church and have done 
so for some time. Surely this ought to 
be a sufficient warrant for Sir Oliver 
Mowat to abolish the exemption of 
churches generally, as he has been so 
often requested to do.

THE PATRONS AND PASSES.
The Patrons scored their first victory 

yesterday.
It was a victory over themselves.
They decided to return the railroad 

‘passes which they had been carrying in 
their pockets.

For this act they are entitled to pub­
lic commendation.

Mr. Marter and his followers of the 
Opposition, if they are wise, aud if they 
desire to “ stump ” the Patrons, must 
do likewias.

Hitherto the credit for superior virtue 
and for virtue steadfast was with the 
Opposition. If now, however, they go 
about with passes in their pockets they 
will be a reproach to themselves.

One of the best reasons why members 
should give up their passes is that the 
railways need, very badly need, every 
dollar they can get in ; and it does 
seem hot only a public scandal, but a 
genuine hardship, that when the legis­
latures, Federal and Provincial, votef 
mileage allowances to members that 
the railways should not get the same. 
Why not pay the money directf to the 
railways 7 In this way they wduld get 
it. As things now are the Legislatures 
vote the money, but the railways do 
not get it.

Mr. Marter and his followers have the 
floor.

X

We are showing 
special lined in
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MBCH SCOTT.
Managing Director.

year seams,
Piccadilly toes,--------
& Co., London, England, $2.50, regular 
$4.50. ? , '

Tan Harvard Cà-lf Lace Boot*, leather 
Scotch welta,

Xcome
THOS. WALMSLET.

Treasurer.
OF

* Pure *
Calf’s-Foot 
Jelly

X X
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NAeckD
wear, eco. Read carefully. It will pay you to 
visit 66 King west. Come eiriy.

lined, hand-sewdd, full 
Kempsou & Stevens, New York, $2.76, 
regular $5.

French Lemoine Calf Lace Boots, 
toes, hand-mad?, Geo. T. Slater & Sous, 
$2.60, regular $4.50.

French Calf, Hand-Sewed Laced Boots 
(special), $1, regular $4.

Hog Grain Laced Boots, 
dude tips, latest American style, $2.50 
regular $4.

Gymnasium Shoes, rubber soles, 30c, 
regular 76c.

Astrachau Dougola, Haud-Sewed Ox­
fords, $1.15, regular $1.75.

Genuine Russia Tan Calf Congress, 
hand-sewed (special), $1.76, reg. $2.75.

LADIES' DEPARTMENT
Kid Buttoned Boots, 65c, reg. $1.25.
Dongola Opera Slippers, 45c, reg. $1.
Polish Calf Oxfords, patent tips, 60c, 

regular $1.25.
Américain Kid Buttoned Boots, patent 

tips (special), 76c, regular $1.60.
Tan Harvard Boots (special), 85c, 

regular $1.75.
American Kid Buttoned Boots, $1, reg. 

$1.50.
Undressed Kid Oxfords, French heels, 

$1. regular $2.50.
Lemoine Calf Lace Hoots, J. D. King 

A Co., $1.25, regular $2.50.
Imported French Kid Buttoned Boots, 

extension, $2, regular $3.76. ,
Dongola Oxford ShoeA, patent leather 

tip and facing, J. D. King & Co., $1, 
regular $1.76.

Dongola Strap French Kid Slippers 
(special), 86c, regular $1.76.

BOYS' DEPARTMENT
Casco Calf Lace Boots, hand-made, 1 

to 6, 65c, regular $1.25.
Casco Calf Oxford Shoes, 1 to 5, 75c, 

regular $1.60.
Cordovan Blacker Cut, Sewed Laced 

Boots, 1 to 6, 90c, regular $1.76.
Casco Calf Laced Boots, hand-made, 11 

to 18, 55c, regular $1.
Cordovan Oxford Shoes, 11 to 18, 65c, 

regular $1.
Cordovan Oxford Shoes, extension soles, 

G. welts, 60c, regular $1.25.
MIS; ES' DEPARTMENT

American Oil Goat Buttoned Boots, 
spring heels, 60c, regular $1.

Dongola Buttoned Boots, spring heels 
(American), 65c, regular $1.25.

Dongola Laced Boots, spring heels 
(American), 65c, regular $1.25.

Dongola Buttoned Boots, J. D. King 
& Co. (special), $1, regular $2.

Angola Kid Buttoned Boots, spring 
heels, H. B. Goodrich, Boston, $1, reg. $2.

CHILDREN'S DI P .RTMENT
American Kid Buttoned Boots, spring 

heels, plain, 65c, regular 95c.
American Kid Buttoned Boots, spring 

heels, patent tips, 60c, reg. $1.25.
American Pebble Buttoned Boots, 

spring heels, 50c, regular 85c.
Dougola Kid Oxford, 6 to 10, regular 

and spring heels (special), 65c, reg. $1.25.
Enamel Tie Shoes, J. D. King A Co. 

(special). 30c, regular 75c.
Hand-Made Laced Boots, 6 to 10, 40c, 

regular 65c.
Dougola Buttoned Boots, Boston, 6 

to 10, 75c, regular $1.
Langtry aud American Kid Buttoned 

Boots, Philadelphia, 65c, reg. $1.
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J ÎX INGRAINS,razor
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•Enaglyptas,TTATS, ENGLISH AND AMERICAN STYLE , 
fl Derbys snd Fe4qr*s. in Black, Browna 
ami Pe&ri, prices run from $1.60 to $3. Dixon’s. X IIXNominations

The following gentlemen were nomi­
nated : Thomas Long, Toronto ; Charles 
Cameron, Collingwood ; H. H. Strathy, 
Barrie ; J. W. Garvin, Peterboro ; Dr. 
Kirkland, NottaWasaga ; H. Lennox, Bar­
rie ; W. B. Sanders, mayor of Stayner ; 
F. F. Telfer, Collingwood ; W. H. Ham­
ilton, Nottawasaga ; A. E. H. Cree - 
wicke, Barrie.

Thomas Long, in declining the honor, 
believed that the feeling of loyalty to 
true Conservatism is as strong as ever 
in North Simcoe. (Applause.) He re­
gretted that Mr. McCarthy had seen fit 
to break loose from the party ; he is 
two-edged sword, who will cut from 
both parties, and will weaken the Re­
form party more. He predicted a re­
turn of the Conservative party to power 
and a consequent period of commercial 
prosperity. He pledged his support to 
the nominee of the convention.

Charles Cameron also 
wished the nominee to be a straight 
supporter of the Government’s fiscal 
policy, the great question of the day. 
Mr. McCarthy anij Mr. Stewart were 
supporters of Lahrier’s policy, which 
meant free trade, which would be ruin- 

to the industrial interests .of this

Contains no gela­
tine, and Is particu­
larly nourl hlng and 
ap etlzlng for In­

valids. . ,
We make It frdeh 

every day.
Put up In tumblers. 

Price 25c each.

ThX X■ *ptllOUSHJBRACli^ LEATHER AND CAN-
6vc andar5o'°Frïday and Saturday 5a Dixon’s, 
Mm’s Furnishers and Hatters.

fazor toes, theGilts,
SCROLL & TILE DESIGNS,

x x last
X x HaCJHIRTS—BLUt ilAlH LINK STRIPBS, ONE

O stud, attached cuffs to be worn wllli white 
collar, special $1; another line with collars and 
cuffs to match. _______ _________ ;

who
Crooj
ritt,
win,4
Robi
ton,
kin,
son.

X
ALSOXjg X8BORNE NECKWEAR. FLOWING ENDS. 

V/ ricn colors, made to sell for $1. Dixon’a 
price to 60a Lots to choose from et 65 King w##t. 

ASHING FOUR-IN-HANDS. VERY NEAT

Parliament will CHIPPED, SIND EUT AND 
LEADED CLASS

ÏHEHR1HÎY WEBBC0..LT0 XX

XXTIT
W patterns. 4 for 6Cc; some are Belling 

these at 25c each. Dixon’s prices are always the
lowest.__________________________________
‘now TIES, STYLISH PATTERNS, JSATIN- 

lined, worth 50c, for 25o; a cheaper line 
X tor 25c; Black String Ties 8 for 25c. Dixon’s.
T'VlXON’S SPRING UNDERWEAR-FRENCH 
1 9 Balbriggan 50c, Fish Net 75c, Natural Wool 

75c. Heavy German Elastic Balbriggan $1 each 
at 65 King west.

Teh 3007. 447 Yonge-st. XX
XX Tina

oi ti 
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X SCREENS & PARTITIONS. *SUMMARY Or MAI* FIXTURES
New Life Applications .........  $10,290,204.16

Increase over 1893 .......... 761,048.33
Cash Income for year .......... 1,373.696.60

Increase over 1893 .......... 133,113.48
4,616,419.63 

614,642.73
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THE ONTARIO SOLD FIELDS.
During the past decade or two eo 

many new silver mines have been dis­
covered aud such cheap methods have 
beén introduced in the production of 
this metal that its value has fallen to, 
abput one-half what it was, and silver 
has thereby become a drug in the mar­
ket, If new methods of mining and the 
discovery of new mines have reduced the 
value of silver by 60 per cent., may we 
not reasonably expect that the same con­
ditions will some day arise and 
affect gold in exactly tfie^eame 
way ? The present is a time 
when everything is bclbg produced 
at astonishingly low cost. We get steel 
rails for less than oue-third of what 

Tthey used to cost: Sugar is sold lor 
About one-third of the price of a doien 
y sards ago. Wheat is one-half its old- 
ti^e price. The metal aluminum is now 
produced by a process that reduces its 
cost by several hundred per cent. We 
conld mention a dozen other staple ar­
ticles of everyday use that are being 
produced to-day at astonishingly low 
cost compared with that which prevail­
ed a few years ago. Why then should 
we not expect the same conditions to 
arise in regard to gold ? It is a fact 
that the methods for mining gold have 
become cheaper,but hitherto this circum­
stance of itself has not had much effect 
in making gold more plentiful.
If gold is ever to decline in 
value like silver, this condition
will probably be brought about by the 
discovery of new mines, more than by 
new methods of mining. If we can be­
lieve a despatch that is to hand this 
morning, such mines have been located 
in our own country. Reports from the 
Rainy Lake District of Ontario state 
that the district is teeming with gold. 
It is said the most sanguine gold pros­
pector in the country would not believe 
the true story of the newly-discovered 
mines of Rainy. Lake. The prosppectors 
state that they made dozens of blasts at 
different points, and all the rock dis­
lodged was lull of free gold. Nature is 
generally lavish in her gifts to mankind, 
and there is no reason why gold may 
not yet be found as freely as silver. Gold 
in great quantities no doubt exists in 
many localities. All that is required is 
for someone to light upon the spot. It 
is to be hoped that reports to hand of 
the Rainy Lake find will be confirmed 
by later developments. Nothing would 
tend to bring about better times than 
large discoveries ol gold, and Canada 
ought particularly to rejoice il it turns 
out that the Rainy Lake gold mines are 
as rich as reported. A glut of gold upon 
the market would cause a serious dis­
turbance in the business world, but the 
disturbance would be for the general 
good.

XX
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ELLIOTT & SON, *
IX94 BAY-STREET.

theAeeets ..........................................
Increase over 1893 ..........

Reserve for security of Pol­
icy-holders, Dom. Govt.
Standard ....................

Increase over 1893 ..........
Surplus over all liabilities 

and Capital Stock, accord­
ing to Doan. Govt. Stand­
ard ...

HEIaP wanted. Xdeclined. He etrui
mem
agai

XTTTTANTED — YOUNG MAN FOR OFFICE.
W with some experience in ûelivery business 

and accustomed to hooks, one who knows city 
well and a thoroughly practical man. good at* 
figures and writing, first-class references re­
quired, state salary expected. Box 156, World. 46

4,063,935.62
530,671.05

X X year
bersQXXXXXXXX. X servi
aboi
ed401,373.94

I-l-’96 ........................................ 31,628,669.74
Increase over 1894 „ ™ 3,728,813.23

oua 
country.BUSINESS CHANCES.

f \ OOD DRUG BUSINESS FOR -SALE, BEST 
4JT location In town, satisfactory reason for 
selling. Apply to W. R Howse, Whitby._______

Rip©
Bermuda
Tomatoes

PnAssurance In forceLife
press 
preeil 
CroiJ 
sure j 
tionJ

Conld Not Support McCarthy.
H. H. Strathy, in declining, said he 

bad lort all that feeling of pride with 
which he had formerly supported Mr. 
McCarthy, whom, he regretted, he could 
no longer follow, 
trade ; he did not believe the hard-times 
cry. The Government would not have 
a deficit, he thought, but if they had 
it was because they were trying to do 
as Sir John Macdonald had done, viz. : 
to give us a free breakfast table. The 
Reformers have not a definite policy. He 
urged them to go into the contest to 
Win, and to show that North Bimcoe Is 
Conservative to the heart.

J. W. Garvin admired Mr. McCarthy as 
a lawyer, but he was no longer a 
representative ol the Conservatism of 
North Simcoe. He asked the support of 
the convention. If nominated he would 
move at once to the riding, and devote 
his time to its best interests and the 
interests of true Conservatism. Mr. Mc­
Carthy’s policy meant direct taxation 
aud Canadian interests would be crushed 
out of existence. He was a firm sup­
porter of the National Policy as insti­
tuted by Sir John A. Macdonald, and 
developed by him and his successors.

Dr. Kirkland thought from the 
ports in his neighborhood that there 
would not be a baker’s dozen here. He 
was an old war horse, but declined to 
enter the fray as a candidate. He said 
the present convention was the most 
representative he had ever seen in North 
Simcoe. He would support unflinchingly 
the nominee of the convention.

All the other candidates with the ex­
ception of Haughton Lennox retired, 
aud on a ballot being taken the vote 
stood Lennox 113, Garvin 35.

The convention pledged itself to sup­
port Mr. Lennox, and the most unani­
mous convention ever held in the riding 
closed with cheers for the Government 
and the candidate.

BBOriSIOB DBA LKR8 ASS1QB.

A Well-Known Front Street Firm Forced 
Te the Wall.

The firm of B. H. Ramsay A Son, pro­
vision dealers, Front-street, yesterday 
made an assignment to Mr. Henry Bar­
ber. The firm has Jjeen in business for 
over 80 years, and up to the present 
time has been considered onto of the 
soundest in the city. At the time of the 
real estate boom the firm invested very 
heavily in real estate and now possess 
Various unproductive properties through­
out the city on which they have been 
paying large sums for Interest out of 
the proceeds of their business. 71 
nre is altogether due to these specula­
tions; for it is a known fact that prior 
thereto the firm had a large surplus 
and good commercial standing.

The liabilities amount to about $21,- 
000 and the assets to $16,000, as far as 
can be ascertained.

The Imperial Bank is the principal cre­
ditor, the remaining creditors, five or 
six in number, only claiming email 
amounts.

SITUATIONS VACANT.
■ttt anted' * t on ce'ca riuageTtrimmier
W to rake charge of trimming department. 

Apply to J. B. Abbott, wboleaale earrings manitr. 
facturer, Ottawa, Ont.

ColHe denounced free
L.V.'
V.
Bull I 
WinJ 
diau

40c lb. A treat for epicures.
PERSONAL. MSI

Scollops & Prawnst>ersonal-reader,for comfortable
M air pad truss “Pneumatic,” guaranteed to 

suit all employments, cull or address Dr. 
Turner, 77 McCaul-street, Toronto. Hours 8 to 
10, 12 to 2 and evenings. ed ‘The Bassinette’ Loi

75c a quart at
G1

Telephone 1206 CLEGHORN’S fheBUSINESS CARDS.
tainII King-Street WestFin HE TORONTO SUNDAY VORLD IS FOR 

i. sale at the Royal Hotel newsstand, Hamil-
new
fra;The fail*

Sample lot of French Woven and 
P.N. Corsets from SOc to SI.STENOGRAPHERS—NEL80N R. BUTCHER, 

® 67 Canada Lite Buiidiug, Toronto. Agent 
celebrated timith Premier Typewriter. Machines 
rented. We sell typewriter ribbons and car Dons
ot special quality for fine work.”______________ _

‘^jAKViLLE DAIRY—478 YONGK-ttTKKKT—

exti
aom
goo<

FULTON MARKET,

nTEbEPfiORE SUBSCRIBERSNOTICE.{ Vul
A Special geeie/al meeting of the share­

holders o< the Toronto Lock Company ot 
Toronto, Ltd., for considering and sanc­
tioning Bylaw No 18 (passed by the Direc­
tors March 21st, 1895), for the increase 
of the capital stock of tlie company, from 
the sum of Three Thousand Dollars to the 
sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars, by 
the Issue of two hundred and twenty shares 
of new stock of one hundred dollars each, 

business, will be .held at the

the
guaranteed pure farmers’ milk supplied, 

retail only. Fred Sole, proprietor. _____
is tTHE PUBLIC AND THE DAIRY.

.Considerable agitation is going on in 
tie United States in reference to the 
custom of dairymen stalling their milch 

during the winter. Most dairymen, 
especially those who understand the busi­
ness the beet, keep their cows in the 
stall continuously for from four to six 
months at a stretch. It is contended 
thait a cow cannot retain its health un­
der these abnormal conditions. As the 
healthful ness of the dairy cows is a mat­
ter of vital importance to the 
community the manner of caring 
them should very properly be made the 
subject of inspection and other legislative 

A city’s milk supply is

HAVING
prop
Wat

THFactories or Iflarehouiii■ITtNGLISH RIDING tiCHOOL, 73 WKLLES- 
Hi ley-street- Classes daily, riding taught in 
an its branches; use of track and jumps for pre­
paring horses for proposed Canada Horse Show 
can be obtained by ticset Telephone 350. Ik5 
TT AMILTi N TEBBS, AUCTIONEER, CEN- 
1 I tral Auction Mart, 275 Queen west, op­
posite McCaul, desires consignmeuta of any class 
of merchandise. Goods converted into cash ex­
peditiously. Bales st private houses receive 
careful attention. Prompt settlement*. Ad, 
vances on goods consigned for absolute sale. 
Confidential. ■■■

re-

cSyxU

erted 
ga.nl 
it ir 
gog<] 
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SHOULD ADOPT THE CONVENIENTCOWS

EDDIE SWITCH BED SYSTEMFuneral of Rev. H Davies, D D.
The funeral of the late Rev. Henry P. 

Davies, D.D., took place yesterday after­
noon from the late residence of the de­
ceased in Rosedale to St. Simon’s Church, 
thence to St. James’ Cemetery.
John Langtry, D.C.L., and Street Mack- 
tem, B.A., were the officiating clergy, the 
former of whom had been, an undergradu-

Univer-

and other „ . „
comnanv’» office lm the City of Toronto, 
on Wednesday, the tililrd day of April next, 
alt the ihour of 10 o’clock in the forenoon.

By order, ROBERT OXENHAM, Sec.
Toronto, March 21, 1895.

Which gives quick and easy commuulcâtf* be­
tween all departments in the building, and »]*• 
connection through the Central Ixcbangs witl 
other subscribers.

For further particulars apply

Revs. ner
a fa] 
Ails]

T f ave YOU SEEN THE LATEST IN MEN’S 
XX boots at Maple Hall — a felt rubber and 

'-leather boot combined, suitable for driving or 
curlingÎ You can nave either gaiter or buckled. 
The Laplander a waterproof and frost proof 
boot of which too much cannot be said. We 
have them in four different styles. Maple Hali, 
187 and 188 King-street east.

IBentire FINANCIAL,____________ _
"» ""Large amount of private funds
/V IO loan at low rates. Read, Head <6 Knight, 
oticltora, etc., 75 Kmg-ntreet east, Toronto. ed

a n 
opir"ate with Dr. Davies at Trinity 

eity, 1852-56. The two eons of the de­
ceased were chief mourners. The pall­
bearers were Rev. Professor Clark, Drs. 
Davidson, Caesak, Carlyle and El well* 
Messrs.Kemp and T.J. Hire haw. Amoug

BELL TELEPHONE GO.for
Ja

GUINANE BROS General Offices, Tempurance-it.K PER CENT. EOB LARGE LOANS ON 
y (iili-edgeti security. John Stark & Co., ‘AS 
i uropto-suect.___________________________
Y AltUE amount of private funds to
I J loan st 6Ri per cent Apply Maolsran- 

Merrltt & Bhepley, ue-80 Toronto-

restriction, 
fully of as muck importance as its water 
supply, aud as the oue is constantly en­
gaging our attention, so tke other should. 
An inspection of the dairies that supply 
Toronto with its milk would reveal 
facta that would startle the public. Not 
only are many of the cattle kept in' un­
cleanly and iii-veutilated stithies, 
not a lew of them would be found to be 
very seriously affected by disease. It is 
almost a truism to say that dairy cows 
which are stabled continuously for five 
or six months iu the 3 ear, and 
thereby deprived of fresh air aud exercise, 
cannot be healthy. Even if such animals 
escape tuberculosis, aud seem healthy- 
and give large quantities of milk, it can 
hardly be possible that they are really 
as physically sound us they should be, 
or that their milk is of the best quality.

TThe Wnbnsli Railroad
is acknowledged by travelers to be the 
beet line to Chicago, shortest and quick­
est route to Kansas City, Texas, Mexi­
co, California aud all Southwestern 
points. All trains are superbly equipped 
with the finest sleeping and chair ears 
iu America. Now is the time to take 
a trip to Hot Springs. Arkansas, the 

I Carlsbad of America. Their efficacy in 
curing diseases has been known to the 
civilized world for generations and peo­
ple of all nations have gone thither in 
successful search of health. Pamphlets, 
time tables and full particulars from a ay 
railroad agent, or J. A. Richardson, 

a, Canadian Passenger Agent, northeaet 
corner King aud Youge-streets, Toronto.

EDUCATIONAL. the great numberiof clergy aud laity pre­
sent were the Bishop of Toronto, Pro­
cessors Rigby azid Cayley, with a depu­
tation of undergraduates from Trinity 
University. Revs. Canon Cayley, C. E. 
Thomson, J. H. Mockridge, J. Scott How­
ard, Charles Darling and many more. 
The service in the church was choral and 
that at the graveside impressively read 
by Dr. Langtry. Mr. W. H. Stone was 
the undertaker.

Pure water Important to pro* 
longatlon of life.

The Monster Shoe House, hali
ENTRAL BUSINESS COLLEGE. TORONTO 

_ and Stratîord — Canada’s greatest oom-
merclal echoole. Circular» free._________

ARKER'S SHORTHAND SCHOOL rE 
opens Jan. 7. Evening classes Jan. &

c Ingvmcdonald, — 
ueet, Toronto.214 YONGE-STREET. the

CALEDONIAONE Y TO LOAN ON MORTGAGES, 
iyJL life endowments and other securities. 
Deuentures bought and sold. James U. McGee, 
Financial Aizeui, 6 Torouio-etreet.

arcB pro
STRUAQ UP «JV /> ItKATAN.

Incredible Cruelly of Farenls to Their 13 
Year-Old tilrl.

Hepworth, Ont., March 21.—Informa - 
tion was laid yesterday bdlore P. Ander­
son, J.P., Amabel, against T. VY. Hen­
derson and his wife for maltreating their 
daughter, a child 13 years of agi. It 
appears from the information laid that 
the accused have been in the habit of 
tying the chili’s ban is and suspending 
her from a beam overhead and brutally 
beating her with ablack snake whip 
and a leather strap, to which a buckle 
is attached.

The child is one maiBS of braises and 
partly-healed sores from the severe beat­
ings she has i*eceived. The whole com - 
munit)- is in a red-hot state and lynch­
ing is freely talked of.

Loolilire For Hamilton ihieve»
Chief of Police Smith of Hamilton was 

in the city yesterday, endeavoring to 
trace goods s.olen iu the Ambitious City, 
The place is infested with sneak-thieves, 
who daily rob halls and store doors. 
Tk<? police cannot get any trace or the 
stolen goods, which they believe are 
shipped to Toronto.

tenSPRINGS WATERSed
lowbutMARRIAGE LICENSES. HOTELS.- seai

are eminently pure. Sold W 
leading hotels and grocers 
everywhere and
j. j. McLaughlin,

155 Sherbourne-St

S. MARA, ISSUER OF MARRIAGE 
Licensee, 6 Toronto-#ireek Evening#, 68UH.

Jacyie-etreet.
LÀKfcVlEW HOTEL, ÏÊJÏÏÏÏKÎ 21

ISEvery accommodation for families visiting the 
city; take Winchester car from Union Station to 
the aoor; terms moderate. Table d’Hote 0 to & 

JOHN H. A Y RE, Manager.

1Triplet* in the Boet Trade.
These are days of combinations and un­

expected developments. The wonder of 
one week is exceeded by that of the next. 
Many citizens will learn with sur­
prise of the enterprise of 
company of three drummers who 
have this week done a great stroke of 
business, which will make slow-going 
merchants open their eyes. They have 
purchased three large and valuable 
stocks of boots and shoes— tke Queen- 
street west stock of Howell, the noted 
Ghoe-man, at 48 cents on the dollar ; 
the stock of West & Co., oue of the 
largest and best iu the city, 243 Yonge- 
street, at 60 cents on the dollar, and 
the second stock of Ilowell, 112 Queen- 
street east, at 60 cents on the dollar. 
The three stocks will be removed to the 
large premises of West & Co., 246 Yonge- 
atreet, and the great bargain sale will 
open this morning. The prices at which 
the stocks have been purchased will en­
able the company to give some won­
derful bargains to the public. The high 
class of goods and the unprecedentedly 
low prices will causa a great rush of 
customers from the time the doors are 
opened.

TART. Vsare
T W. L. FORSTER, PUPIL OF MON& 
fj # Bougereau. Portrait# In Oil. Pellet, etc. 
Studio, 81 King-street east.

W
.A VIS VILLE HOTEL, WALTER H. MINNS 

vrounetor, Havisville, Norm Toronto. Onu 
sretet cars n.tsu the door. Meute ou European 

nan i'trst-oiu** ooardtug stable attached, 
kveiy accommodation tor driving parties, 
vyciietH uini Hiim.ner boarders.

D heli
v j Three wbe si*

1 I». " wrerlor »
here Innumerable teetlmoiilsj» tt°. 
physicians that the Wilkinson truss l»U»” 
now In use, and persons over >0 yes 
have been perfectly cured^“ IttW**
years with other trusses. Bone 
that effect ere et the office ol B. use-"" fa, 
prletor and manufacturer, Eo##ut 
phone 1636, Toronto, Ont.

Cl
MEDICAL. Cl

Stole nn Aatraclinn font.
Richard Lewis and his wife, Minnie 

Lewis, were found guilty at the Sessions 
yesterday of receiving stolen property. 
An Astrachau ladies’ coat worth $150 
was stolen from the store of W. J. 
Hammond on Dec. 8 last, and after­
wards found in the home of Lewis. 
During the course of the trial the female 
prisoner was seized with convulsions. On 
a second charge they were found not 
guilty, and a third was withdrawn.

Dyspepsia and Indigestion U occasioned 
by tüo want of action in tho biliary ducts 
Ic.es of vitality in the stomach to secret 
the gastric juices, without which digestion 
cannot go on ; also, being tho principal 
eau ce of headache. Parmelee’s Vegetable 
Pills taken before going to bad, for a 
while, never fail to give relief aud'effect a 
cure. Mr. F. W. Asndown, Ashdown, Ont., 
writes : “Purmelee’s Pills are taking the 
lead against ten other makes which I have 
in stock.”

éé -1-XOWNTOWN OFFICES” OF DRS. NAT- 
1 / tress, Henwood & Temple, Janes 

Building. N.E. corner King and Yonge-sireets. nvUsSE, OLtiLLlA-KATKStl TO 
fci.ûu per day ; firsv-citt»# acuominouaton, 

u aiemi ti and tourist*. P >V. Flan. Prop.K LTHE WVZSIOT COIKT Xl lAAM E
About two weeks ago The World had 

article pointing out the benefits that 
would follow legislation making it im­
possible lor a farmer to pledge in any 

hie stock and household goods, or

Me.MUSICAL.

T> W. NEWTON, TEACHER OF BANJO- XT e Guitar and Mandolin, Private lessons. 
Thorough instruction. All Jennings’ splendid 
banjo music. Clubs conducted reasonably. 
Studio; Nordbeimer’e, 16 King-street east, 10 a.m.

lessons only at residence, 
onge-street.

Sun Life Insurance Company.
The animal meeting of the Sun Life 

Insurance Company of Canada was held 
at Montreal on the 15th inst. The ibusi- 
uera of the past year showed most sub­
stantial and satisfactory progress, not 
only in the volume of business done, but 
in the profit earnings and general pros­
perity of the company. The new business 
actually put in, force by the company in 
1894 was $7,207,553.22 representing 4222 
policies, the largest business ever done 
in a pingle year by the company.
8un Life has now in force 19,373 poli­
cies, covering $31,528,639.74 insurance. 
The net premium income has increased 
by $101,591.61, and the assets by $614,- 
642.73. The death claims show a de­
crease of nearly $30,000. The company 
has taken a very sensible view of mat­
ters. and calculated its liabilities at lour 
per cent., instead, of four and a half per 
cent., the present Dominion Government 
standard. For this purpose a special re­
serve ol $226,592.82 has been set aside 
from the surplus, leaving a balance of 
$174,781.08 for all liabilities and capi­
tal stock. The Sun Life Insurance Com­
pany has been the first Canadian com­
pany to make the change, as according 
to the Government standard the surplus 
would have been $401,373.94. This is an 
increase of $112,778.29 beyoud the 
1893.
meut, which is an evidence of its in­
creased prosperity.

Dyspepsia and Indigestion.—C. W. Snow 
& Co. Syracuse, N.Y. writes : “P ease g#nd 
us ten gross of Pills. We are selling more 
of Parmalee’s Pills than any other Pill we 
keep. They have a great reputation for 
the cure of Dyspepsia and Liver Com­
plaint.” Mr. Chas. A. Smith, Lindsay, 
writes : “Parmelee’^Pills are an excel­
lent medicine. My sister has been troubled 
with severe headache^ but these pills have 
cured her.”

nil the
Ailivx Hat Id ■aid
Ban
ball

il B, üdflLETTE’a LHliP CFlUBPtNTISE?way
for the artisan to pledge his tools and 

The article was au argument (LJitPENTINE Is a volatile essence 
traded from the health-giving pine 

tree. Its effects when used as a lotion or 
liniment are well known, but though long 
recognized a3 posseasol of wonderful heal­
ing properties its too stimulating 
on the digestive organs and kidneys 
prevented its use as an internal remedy. 
Ifon to prepare it, rendering it safe and 
easy tu take as a medicine, while still 
preserving its curative principles, has been 
a puzzle to chemists for generations. This 
chosnical enigma has at last Been solved 
by Dr. Laviolette after numerous experi­
ments and an experience of 26 years 
practical chemist. He has succeeded in com­
pounding a syrup whose active principle is 
turpentine, with all its curative and health- 
giving properties Intact, but with its irri­
tating effects neutralized and removed.

By the use of Dr. Laviolette’s Syrup of 
Turpentine the cause of the malady is from 
the first attacked. No narcotics or poisons 
enter into Its composition, it is as safe 
for the youngest child as for the robust and 
healthy man. It does not drug the patient 
and trust to nature for 
wonderful healing balm of turpentine is 
carried in the blood right to the sore spot, 
which it at once soothes, and a permanent 
cure is the result.

BEWARE — Since the great success of 
Dr. Laviolette’s Syrup of Turpentine many 
unscrupulous persons offer for sale, or 
prepare for their own use, a concoction of 
syrup and raw spirits of turpentine, which 
dangerous Imitation they palm off as “the 
same,” or “just as good.” Remember it has 
taken Dr. Laviolette many years of labor 
to discover the secret of rendering tur­
pentine harmless the human system. He 
Is the only person In possession of this 
great secret; therefore avoid dangerous 
Imitations. Get nothing but the genuine 
Dr. Laviolette’s Syrup of Turpentine. Of- 

232 and 234 Bt. Paul-

T ex-to 6 p.m. Evening 
S Irwin-avenue, off Y

ereffects.
in favor of the abolition of the Division 

It was suggested that if ex-
ife
ove

Courts.
emptiou to the amouut of $1000 were 
allowed, Division Courts would practi­
cally become extinct, 
courts specifically would be a difficult 
task at the jiresent time, seeing that 

officials are interested iu their

VETERINARY.

/'ANTARIO VETERINARY COLLEGE, TEM- 
yj peranoe-streel. Toronto, Canada. Session 
3894-96 begin# October 17th.

wc
Sheaction 

has hiti
tog
80 HJ
bad

Established W *To abolish these
The Admits u Shortage ot $?:i,090.

Binghamton, N.Y., March 21.—During 
thit examination in the c-ts:1 of the Che­
nango Valley Bank o;fleers before Judge 
Arms to-day Bank Examiner Backus tes­
tified that Morgan, the cashier, con­
fessed to him that h? was short in his 
accounts $25,000, aud that his son-inr 
law, D. L. Browuaou, the president of 
the bank, had cost him a great deal 
of money.

DYEING 

PHONES iE
6TOCKWELL. HENDERSON A 

office and works, 103 King west, 
offices at 259 and 772 Yonge-st- 

Strictly first-class house. Express 
one way on goods from a diet'

LEGAL CACOS. dercleaning biorpELEPHONE 280—JOSEPH HEIGHINGTON, 
JL Barrister, (Solicitor, eta Janes Building* 
76 Yonge-Ktrect, Toronto. ^___________ ;
V^LARKE, BOWES.

Barristers, Solicitors, eta, Janes Build­
ings, 76 Yonge-street. J. B. Oiarue, Q.C., K. H. 
Bowes, F. A. Hilton, Cnaries Swabey, E. bcou
Griffin, H. L. Watt._________ _________________

OBB A BAIRD, BARRISTERS. tiOLl- 
Paient Attorneys, eta, V Quebec 

k Chambers, King-street east, corner To­
ronto-* tree t, Toronto; money to loan, Arthur 
F. Lobb, James Baird.
Z^tUOK, MACDONALD & BRIGGti. BaR- 

r inters, Solicitors, Notaries, eta, 1 Adel aide- 
street sasi, Toronto. W. Cook, B.A.; J. A. Mac­
donald, A. H. Briggs, M.A., LL,B.

eo many 
continuance.

ANDThe suggestion as to 
farmer’s and artisan’sexempting the 

property was an alternative to effect 
the same results as the abolition of the 

The World has received a large

HILTON & BWABRY. The r»e of Tobacco Shortens Life.
Authorities are geyerally agreed that 

tobacco, even where its immediate ef­
fects are not seen, shortens life by from 
10 to 15 years, 
died of “ heart failure ” as a icsult of 
tobacco.
eo, try Price’s Tobac-Cure. 
pay.
ciet, 100 Youge-etreet, Toronto.

A Disastrous Toon lluut.
On. a charge of stealing; a gun! I John 

McGrarity of Woodbridge was convict­
ed at the Sessions yesterday. McGrar­
ity was oue of a party of young fellows 
who went out on a coou hunt, and dur­
ing the course of their rambles the gun 
was stolen from the barn of a farmer 
named Johnston.

courts.
number of letters based upon this arti­
cle, but, as many of them are long, and 

is limited, we cannot find 
For the most part the

No doubt men have
k Do you want to quit it ? II 

No cure, no 
Agent : (1, A. Bingham, Pharma-

aa our space 
room for them, 
suggestion ol The World is endorsed ; iu 
fact, most of the writers would like to 
see the workingman and the farmer pro- 

It is pointed out

Clara's Collection
Editor World : What good end can be 

served by collecting a fund for Clara 
Ford’s trial, seeing she, has made a min­
ute confession of the deed ? Surely all 
to bj ascertained now is whether there 
are extenuating circumstances connect­
ed with the crane which can form a just 
ground for limiting her punishment to 
a term of imprisonment; and<£ long 
and expensive trial is surely not need­
ful for this.

but thea cure, 1805.
F. IsaUy'«

Robbed By the Inmates.
A few days ago Mrs. James, an elder­

ly woman, who came here a few days 
ago from an American city to undergo a 
medical operation, wae taking a bath at 

House of Industry, aud claims 
during the course of her ablutions the 
sum of $47 was stolen from her clothiftg. 
She reported her loss to the police and 
Inspector Hall arrested Catherine Smith 
and Mary Ashman, inmates of the 
house, on a charge of stealing the 
money.

Holloway’s Corn Cure destroys all kinds 
of corns and warts, root and branch. Who 
then would endure them with such a cheap 
and effectual remedy within reach t

Humane Society.
The Humane Society met yesterday 

afternoon in order to fix a date of the 
annual meeting. It was decided that 
such a meeting should be held sometime 
towards the end of May, when Lady 
Aberdeen is expected to be present. Mr. 
Kelso reported the formation of jiew 
branches at Windsor and Stratford. 
Children’s Bands of Mercy have also been 
formed in St. Mark’s Sunday school, To­
ronto, as well as at London and Cold­
stream, Ont.

EORGK H. KILMER, BARRISTER, SOUCI- 
tor, etc., 10 King-si reel wesvG tected still further, 

that such further protection could be se­
cured by the geueral adoption of the 
single tax theory. While the single tax 
has not as yet entered the arena of 
practical politics in Canada, the sugges­
tion for abolishing the Division Courts, 
or tlu? alternative of increasing the 
amount of exempted propertyv is a mat­
ter that can be discussed with some fair 
expectation of having it made the law 
of the land within a reasonable time.

Lacrosse for ’96 1» better than eW 
that all this year’s goods are merit ^ 

lly.No.l.If you cannot procure tw® ^ 
your dealer do not be persuaded 
any other, but send direct to ». ^ —- 
Cornwall, Ont. , ^ .neclsL

P.S. Send $2 for sample of my

year
The Suu shows careful manage-BILLI ARDS.

the thatAND SECOND 
es of various

A LARGE STOCK OF NEW AI 
hand Billiard and Pool Tab! 

sizes and designs, low prices and easy terms. A 
great variety of beautifully spliced and inlaid 
cues suitable for prizes or présenta Fine billiard 
cloths of the best English and French 
lure. Ivory balls, cue tips, ehaiit, green end 
white pocket nets, Hyatt patent pool balls 

colors, chemical 
ud pool balls, solid colors, guar- 
ahrins. crack or break. Bowling 

alleys built to order, ten-pin balls and pin#, 
,#wlog cushions, foot chalks, eta, etc. Bend for

La

JUSTICE.I 331

In Thirty three Stale,. e
The editor of a leading New England 

paper, who has traveled extensively in 
88 states, says: “In my opinion the New 
York Central is a perfect road, and all 
who travel by any other line do not get 
in any way the comfort and pleasure 
which is obtaihed by selecting, this line.”

mannfac-

Owners of central productive 
ties can secure loans at most I ^ 
rates by making personal 
tho office of the Ontario Mat aw . 
Assurance Company, 0 King's0*- j ,

' Striped end numbered in solid colo 
Ivory billiard and 
•weed not to Much distress and sickness in children 

Is caused by worms. Mothàr Graves’ Worm 
Exterminator gives relief tar removing the 
cause. Gir@ it • trial and be convinced.

Jtwing cusl 
catalog to 
wew, Ter 01

flee and Laboratory : 
street, Montreal.Society is composed of families, aud the 

reservation of the family is of the
> Bomuel May » Go», OS Xing-BUgek/ 135

Ito em

Choice
Plump
Poultry

Received fresh every day. 
Too finest in the market. 
Prices low.

: 5».

BARRON’S,
726 AND 728 YONGE-ST.

(COB. OF CZAR-8T.) 

Telephone 3255 and 4075.
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